Willoughby Lake at Crescent Beach
intersects it; thence along said line N
29 degrees E two hundred twenty (220)
feet to edge of the public right-of-way
from main highway to various lakeshore
cottage lots; thence southeasterly along
said right-of-way four hundred sixty-eight
(468) feet more or less to an iron stake at
north angle of two lots deeded to Clodius
H. Willis [Pin S]; thence south along party
line with said lots fifty-six (56) feet to an
iron stake [Pin R']; thence southeasterly
along partyline four hundred (400) feet to

[...]

thence N 33
degrees W along party line with lot deeded
to Sherrill Kent four hundred (400) feet to
an iron stake; thence S 53 degrees W along
party-line with Kent lot one hundred ninety
(190) feet  more or less to said brook;
thence northwesterly along brook three
hundred seventy-five (375) feet more or
less to point of beginning.

February 3, 2017

Significant Points:
The 1963 Swift deed is most significant in establishing Stake S by the side
of the road in agreement with the 1967 Swift map.
This deed is also the first falsified claim in the Land records of the Town of Westmore